Form PTO-1595 RECOR! 09-10	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(ICV. 10/02)			
i illiation transfer the second transfer the second transfer to the second transfer transfer to the second transfer transfe	23/40		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1025	The anacried original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Robert G. ZICKER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
John K. DION	Name: GTE Mobile Communications Service Corporation		
9 - 1 - 8 4  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Mail Code: HQE03H14		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge Drive		
□ Assignment    □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75038		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: Feburary 24, 1994			
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard C. Suchyta, Esq., c/o Christian R. Andersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Mail Code: HQE03H14	☐ Enclosed		
Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge Drive	07-2339		
City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph R. Palmieri , Reg 40.760  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

09/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000156 072339

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT REEL: 015762 FRAME: 0675** 

PATENT

Docket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we,

Robert G. Zicker residing respectively at 2930 Ascot Lane Roswell, GA 30076 Fulton County

and

John K. Dion residing respectively at 530 Slane Trace Roswell, GA 30075 Fulton County

sell and assign to GTE Mobile Communications Service Corporation

its successors and assigns, our invention in

## MULTIPLE MODE

## PERSONAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I or we have full right to do and agree that I or we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me or us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Witness:	Desis N. Lationel	Inventor:	LM + 17 Seil
	7		Robert G. Zicker
Date:	2/20/94	Date:	2/24/94
		Address:	2930 Ascot Lane
			Roswell, GA 30076

PATENT REEL: 015762 FRAME: 0676